SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 52292/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 2916/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPALAXMI SETHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4975/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51990/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.5802/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 52849/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.5907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52815/2023

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranv Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (Civil) Dy.No.20784/2022.

In the meantime, there shall not be any alienation or encumbrance by the respondent.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)