SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2814/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 10073/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDYADHAR DASH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28068/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Abineet Arvind, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileswar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chauksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) @ Diary No.20784/2022.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with respect to the subject property, till the next date of listing.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)